Longbeach Anglican Church
Daily Bible Readings
1 – 30 June 2022
It is times like these that God gives us opportunities to spend more time in prayer and meditation and we would encourage you to use these readings every day to help you grow as one of God’s disciples.  You June like to read them over the phone to a friend or you June like to read them quietly at home or you might like to share what you have learnt or raise questions about what you have read with another person of faith.
	Feel free to call Sue if you have questions about any of the readings or need prayer on 0433 024 626.

	
	Old Testament
	Psalms
	New Testament
	Gospel

	Wednesday, 1 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 32, 10-22
	Psalm 68, 28-35
	1 Corinthians 12, 14-31
	John 17, 11-19

	Thursday, 2 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 32, 23-38
	Psalm 16, 1-6
	1 Corinthians 13
	John 17, 20-26

	Friday, 3 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 32, 39-52
	Psalm 103, 15-22
	1 Corinthians 14, 1-12
	John21, 15-19

	Saturday, 4 June 2022
	Numbers 36
	Psalm 104, 26-32
	1 Corinthians 14, 13-25
	John 7, 37-39

	Sunday, 5 June 2022
	Numbers 11, 24-30
	Psalm 104, 26-36;    Psalm 103, 13-22
	Romans 8, 18-27
	John 14, 8-17 (25-27)

	Monday, 6 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 21.22 – 22.12
	Psalm 121
	2 Corinthians 7, 2-16
	Matthew 5, 1-12

	Tuesday, 7 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 24, 5-22
	Psalm 4
	2 Corinthians 8, 1-15
	Matthew 5, 13-16

	Wednesday, 8 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 26
	Psalm 16. 1-6
	2 Corinthians 8, 16-24
	Matthew 5, 17-19

	Thursday, 9 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 27
	Psalm 65, 9-13
	2 Corinthians 9
	Matthew 5, 20-26

	Friday, 10 June 2022
	Deuteronomy 28, 1-20
	Psalm 27, 7-14
	2 Corinthians 10, 1-12
	Matthew 5, 27-32

	Saturday, 11 June 2022
	Ecclesiastes 12, 9-14
	Psalm 98
	Acts 4, 32-37
	Matthew 10, 7-13 &           Matthew 5, 33-37

	Sunday, 12 June 2022
	Proverbs 8.32 – 9.10
	Psalm 147
	Ephesians 3, 14-21
	John 16, 12-15

	
	Old Testament
	Psalms
	New Testament
	Gospel

	Monday, 13 June 2022
	Proverbs 12, 1-14
	Psalm 5, 1-6
	2 Corinthians 11, 7-15
	Matthew 5, 38-42

	Tuesday, 14 June 2022
	Proverbs 12, 15-28
	Psalm 51, 10-14
	2 Corinthians 11, 16-29
	Matthew 5, 43-48

	Wednesday, 15 June 2022
	Proverbs 13, 1-14
	Psalm 31, 21-27
	2 Corinthians 11.30 – 12.5
	Matthew 6, 1-6 & 16-18

	Thursday, 16 June 2022
	Proverbs 13.15 – 14.6
	Psalm 97, 1-9
	2 Corinthians 12, 6-13
	Matthew 6, 7-15

	Friday, 17 June 2022
	Proverbs 14, 7-19
	Psalm 132, 10-18
	2 Corinthians 12, 14-21
	Matthew 6, 19-23 &                   Mark 14, 12-16 (17-21) 22-26

	Saturday, 18 June 2022
	Proverbs 14, 20-35
	Psalm 89, 1-4
	2 Corinthians 13
	Matthew 6, 24-34

	Sunday, 19 June 2022
	Ecclesiastes 3, 1-8
	Psalms 42 & 43
	Revelation 4.9 – 5.5
	Luke 8, 26-39

	Monday, 20 June 2022
	Ezekiel 1, 1-21
	Psalm 60
	James 1, 1-18
	Matthew 7, 1-5

	Tuesday, 21 June 2022
	Ezekiel 1.22 – 3.3
	Psalm 48, 1-8
	James 1.19 – 2.7
	Matthew 7, 6 (7-11) 12-14

	Wednesday, 22 June 2022
	Ezekiel 3, 4-27
	Psalm 119, 33-40
	James 2, 8-26
	Matthew 7, 15-20

	Thursday, 23 June 2022
	Ezekiel 4
	Psalm 79, 1-9
	James 3
	Matthew 7, 21-29

	Friday, 24 June 2022
	Malachi 3, 1-6; 4 & Ezekiel 5
	Psalm 139, 1-11
	James 4
	Luke 1, 57-60, 80

	Saturday, 25 June 2022
	Ezekiel 6
	Psalm 74, 1-11
	James 5
	Matthew 8, 5-17

	Sunday, 26 June 2022
	Ecclesiastes 3, 9-22
	Psalm 77, 1-2 & 11-20
	Galatians 5, 1 & 13-25
	Luke 9, 51-62

	Monday, 27 June 2022
	Ezekiel 7, 1-9 (10-21) 22-27
	Psalm 50, 16-24
	Titus 1
	Matthew 8, 18-22

	Tuesday, 28 June 2022
	Jeremiah 1, 4-10
	Psalm 5, 1-7
	Titus 2
	Matthew 8, 18-22

	Wednesday, 29 June 2022
	Ezekiel 8.16 – 9.11 & Zechariah 4, 1-6a & 10b-14
	Psalm 34, 1-10
	Titus 3
	John 21, 15-22

	Thursday, 30 June 2022
	Ezekiel 10
	Psalm 19, 7-14
	Galatians 1, 1-10
	Matthew 9, 1-8



